
COUNTY ROAD 58 WIDENING FROM CR 48 TO SAVANNAH DEVELOPMENT
BRAZORIA COUNTY, TEXAS

TxDOT CSJ NO. 0912-31-304; ITB#23-75; BRAZORIA COUNTY PROJECT NO. STP 1702 (437) MM
ADDENDUM NO.1 REVISED EXHIBIT A - BID TABLE

ITEM NO. SPEC. NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL COST UNIT PRICE TOTAL COST UNIT PRICE TOTAL COST UNIT PRICE TOTAL COST UNIT PRICE TOTAL COST UNIT PRICE TOTAL COST UNIT PRICE TOTAL COST

1 1006001 PREPARING ROW AC 4.89 $16,582.00 $81,085.98 $35,000.00 $171,150.00 $30,000.00 $146,700.00 $32,000.00 $156,480.00 $20,000.00 $97,800.00 $15,000.00 $73,350.00 $50,000.00 $244,500.00

2 1006002 PREPARING ROW - CR 58 STA 29.58 $1,362.00 $40,287.96 $3,000.00 $88,740.00 $500.00 $14,790.00 $8,500.00 $251,430.00 $5,000.00 $147,900.00 $5,000.00 $147,900.00 $5,000.00 $147,900.00

3 1006002 PREPARING ROW - ANGELINA DR & CROSS STREETS STA 26.96 $4,180.00 $112,692.80 $3,000.00 $80,880.00 $3,200.00 $86,272.00 $8,500.00 $229,160.00 $5,000.00 $134,800.00 $5,000.00 $134,800.00 $2,000.00 $53,920.00

4 1046001 REMOVING CONC (PAV) SY 1,610 $12.00 $19,320.00 $15.00 $24,150.00 $8.00 $12,880.00 $10.76 $17,323.60 $15.00 $24,150.00 $8.00 $12,880.00 $6.00 $9,660.00

5 1046009 REMOVING CONC (RIPRAP) SY 22 $9.00 $198.00 $20.00 $440.00 $11.00 $242.00 $12.28 $270.16 $40.00 $880.00 $20.00 $440.00 $7.32 $161.04

6 1046011 REMOVING CONC (MEDIANS) SY 318 $7.00 $2,226.00 $20.00 $6,360.00 $7.00 $2,226.00 $10.80 $3,434.40 $15.00 $4,770.00 $5.30 $1,685.40 $8.72 $2,772.96

7 1046017 REMOVING DRIVEWAYS (ALL TYPES) SY 2,201 $8.00 $17,608.00 $18.00 $39,618.00 $7.50 $16,507.50 $12.12 $26,676.12 $15.00 $33,015.00 $7.60 $16,727.60 $6.04 $13,294.04

8 1046021 REMOVING CONC (CURB) LF 19 $8.00 $152.00 $12.00 $228.00 $13.00 $247.00 $14.22 $270.18 $15.00 $285.00 $21.60 $410.40 $6.38 $121.22

9 1046036 REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALK OR RAMP) SY 71 $6.00 $426.00 $12.00 $852.00 $9.00 $639.00 $8.14 $577.94 $15.00 $1,065.00 $6.90 $489.90 $16.03 $1,138.13

10 1056011 REMOVING STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (2"-8") SY 8,303 $9.00 $74,727.00 $14.00 $116,242.00 $2.00 $16,606.00 $4.58 $38,027.74 $7.00 $58,121.00 $4.00 $33,212.00 $6.00 $49,818.00

11 1056128 REMOVING UNTREATED BASE (8") SY 4,453 $8.00 $35,624.00 $10.00 $44,530.00 $3.50 $15,585.50 $3.82 $17,010.46 $5.00 $22,265.00 $3.10 $13,804.30 $15.00 $66,795.00

12 1106001 EXCAVATION (ROADWAY) CY 9,869 $25.00 $246,725.00 $25.00 $246,725.00 $15.00 $148,035.00 $7.84 $77,372.96 $15.00 $148,035.00 $19.00 $187,511.00 $8.93 $88,130.17

13 1106003 EXCAVATION (SPECIAL) CY 34,066 $28.00 $953,848.00 $21.00 $715,386.00 $13.00 $442,858.00 $9.50 $323,627.00 $15.00 $510,990.00 $14.00 $476,924.00 $10.00 $340,660.00

14 1326006 EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENS CONT)(TY C) CY 15,560 $23.00 $357,880.00 $20.00 $311,200.00 $22.00 $342,320.00 $7.53 $117,166.80 $10.00 $155,600.00 $5.00 $77,800.00 $8.35 $129,926.00

15 1616017 COMPOST MANUF TOPSOIL (4") SY 36,866 $3.00 $110,598.00 $1.30 $47,925.80 $4.80 $176,956.80 $1.25 $46,082.50 $1.50 $55,299.00 $1.60 $58,985.60 $1.00 $36,866.00

16 1626002 BLOCK SODDING SY 7,129 $4.00 $28,516.00 $3.30 $23,525.70 $7.00 $49,903.00 $3.25 $23,169.25 $5.00 $35,645.00 $4.90 $34,932.10 $3.00 $21,387.00

17 1646003 BROADCAST SEED (PERM) (RURAL) (CLAY) SY 36,866 $0.25 $9,216.50 $0.36 $13,271.76 $0.25 $9,216.50 $0.35 $12,903.10 $0.20 $7,373.20 $0.20 $7,373.20 $0.50 $18,433.00

18 1666001 FERTILIZER AC 9.09 $175.00 $1,590.75 $508.00 $4,617.72 $1,500.00 $13,635.00 $500.00 $4,545.00 $1,200.00 $10,908.00 $1,200.00 $10,908.00 $725.00 $6,590.25

19 1686001 VEGETATIVE WATERING MG 1,090.8 $2.00 $2,181.60 $35.00 $38,178.00 $1.50 $1,636.20 $38.61 $42,115.79 $18.00 $19,634.40 $35.00 $38,178.00 $18.00 $19,634.40

20 1696001 SOIL RETENTION BLANKETS (CL 1) (TY A) SY 16,117 $3.00 $48,351.00 $0.96 $15,472.32 $2.00 $32,234.00 $0.95 $15,311.15 $2.00 $32,234.00 $1.90 $30,622.30 $1.20 $19,340.40

21 2606006 LIME TRT (EXST MATL) (6") SY 21,584 $11.00 $237,424.00 $4.20 $90,652.80 $4.50 $97,128.00 $5.54 $119,575.36 $4.00 $86,336.00 $3.90 $84,177.60 $3.90 $84,177.60

22 2606012 LIME (HYD, COM OR QK)(SLRY)OR QK(DRY) TON 421 $329.00 $138,509.00 $325.50 $137,035.50 $350.00 $147,350.00 $334.07 $140,643.47 $325.00 $136,825.00 $356.40 $150,044.40 $180.27 $75,893.67

23 2606027 LIME TRT (EXST MATL) (8") SY 7,194 $15.00 $107,910.00 $6.00 $43,164.00 $4.50 $32,373.00 $9.97 $71,724.18 $4.00 $28,776.00 $5.50 $39,567.00 $6.20 $44,602.80

24 2766224 CEM TRT (PLNT MX)(CL N)(TY E)(GR 4)(6") SY 21,584 $5.00 $107,920.00 $10.50 $226,632.00 $21.30 $459,739.20 $17.13 $369,733.92 $20.00 $431,680.00 $17.70 $382,036.80 $8.50 $183,464.00

25 2766226 CEM TRT (PLNT MX)(CL N)(TY E)(GR 4)(8") SY 6,002 $7.00 $42,014.00 $13.50 $81,027.00 $27.50 $165,055.00 $23.83 $143,027.66 $29.00 $174,058.00 $18.20 $109,236.40 $10.00 $60,020.00

26 2926017 ASPHALT STAB BASE (GR 4)(PG 64) TON 1,558 $8.00 $12,464.00 $150.00 $233,700.00 $150.00 $233,700.00 $206.81 $322,209.98 $200.00 $311,600.00 $129.60 $201,916.80 $90.00 $140,220.00

27 3056010 SALV, HAUL & STKPL PCL APH PV (8" TO 12") SY 8,303 $7.00 $58,121.00 $4.80 $39,854.40 $3.50 $29,060.50 $1.91 $15,858.73 $6.00 $49,818.00 $8.30 $68,914.90 $3.58 $29,724.74

28 3606002 CONC PAV (CONT REINF - CRCP 8") SY 18,482 $80.61 $1,489,834.02 $66.00 $1,219,812.00 $70.00 $1,293,740.00 $73.40 $1,356,578.80 $88.00 $1,626,416.00 $69.90 $1,291,891.80 $65.00 $1,201,330.00

29 3606046 CONC PVMT (CONT REINF CRCP)(HES)(8") SY 601 $105.00 $63,105.00 $85.00 $51,085.00 $80.00 $48,080.00 $109.99 $66,103.99 $100.00 $60,100.00 $121.30 $72,901.30 $100.00 $60,100.00

30 4006005 CEM STABIL BKFL (6") CY 100 $94.00 $9,400.00 $115.00 $11,500.00 $5.00 $500.00 $44.86 $4,486.00 $105.00 $10,500.00 $98.00 $9,800.00 $45.00 $4,500.00

31 4026001 TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION LF 6,417 $2.00 $12,834.00 $1.25 $8,021.25 $0.01 $64.17 $1.03 $6,609.51 $1.00 $6,417.00 $0.50 $3,208.50 $19.29 $123,783.93

32 4326001 RIPRAP (CONC)(4 IN) CY 514 $548.00 $281,672.00 $450.00 $231,300.00 $500.00 $257,000.00 $402.87 $207,075.18 $500.00 $257,000.00 $510.00 $262,140.00 $405.00 $208,170.00

33 4506004 RAIL (TY T221) LF 50 $173.00 $8,650.00 $175.00 $8,750.00 $250.00 $12,500.00 $139.95 $6,997.50 $325.00 $16,250.00 $222.00 $11,100.00 $150.00 $7,500.00

34 4626010 CONC BOX CULVERT (6'x3') LF 204 $750.00 $153,000.00 $550.00 $112,200.00 $550.00 $112,200.00 $461.42 $94,129.68 $580.00 $118,320.00 $576.40 $117,585.60 $346.55 $70,696.20

35 4646003 RC PIPE (CL III)(18 IN) LF 368 $132.00 $48,576.00 $85.00 $31,280.00 $82.00 $30,176.00 $134.75 $49,588.00 $115.00 $42,320.00 $96.60 $35,548.80 $148.00 $54,464.00

36 4646005 RC PIPE (CL III)(24 IN) LF 2,081 $157.00 $326,717.00 $110.00 $228,910.00 $100.00 $208,100.00 $103.98 $216,382.38 $135.00 $280,935.00 $107.00 $222,667.00 $153.85 $320,161.85

37 4646007 RC PIPE (CL III)(30 IN) LF 398 $220.00 $87,560.00 $150.00 $59,700.00 $98.00 $39,004.00 $124.32 $49,479.36 $155.00 $61,690.00 $138.00 $54,924.00 $160.00 $63,680.00

38 4646008 RC PIPE (CL III)(36 IN) LF 224 $269.00 $60,256.00 $175.00 $39,200.00 $134.00 $30,016.00 $157.38 $35,253.12 $205.00 $45,920.00 $185.00 $41,440.00 $129.00 $28,896.00

39 4656002 MANH (COMPL)(PRM)(48IN) EA 5 $7,807.00 $39,035.00 $5,400.00 $27,000.00 $4,100.00 $20,500.00 $7,166.50 $35,832.50 $5,500.00 $27,500.00 $5,900.00 $29,500.00 $4,580.62 $22,903.10

40 4656168 INLET (COMPL)(TY A) EA 10 $5,159.00 $51,590.00 $5,500.00 $55,000.00 $3,900.00 $39,000.00 $4,267.00 $42,670.00 $4,600.00 $46,000.00 $5,225.00 $52,250.00 $4,667.00 $46,670.00

41 4656175 INLET (COMPL)(CURB)(TY C) EA 1 $6,289.00 $6,289.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $4,450.00 $4,450.00 $5,326.64 $5,326.64 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,640.00 $5,640.00 $4,140.00 $4,140.00

42 4656181 INLET (COMPL)(CURB)(TY C2) EA 12 $6,820.00 $81,840.00 $7,500.00 $90,000.00 $6,700.00 $80,400.00 $6,982.11 $83,785.32 $6,000.00 $72,000.00 $6,500.00 $78,000.00 $4,760.00 $57,120.00

43 4656278 INLET (COMPL)(TY MOD BB) EA 1 $6,903.00 $6,903.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $4,700.00 $4,700.00 $7,521.79 $7,521.79 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00

44 4666181 WINGWALL (PW-1)(HW=6 FT) EA 2 $17,043.00 $34,086.00 $20,800.00 $41,600.00 $30,000.00 $60,000.00 $21,839.49 $43,678.98 $15,000.00 $30,000.00 $22,000.00 $44,000.00 $25,133.57 $50,267.14

45 4676388 SET (TY II) (24 IN) (RCP) (3:1) (C) EA 3 $2,995.00 $8,985.00 $1,500.00 $4,500.00 $1,840.00 $5,520.00 $1,292.67 $3,878.01 $2,200.00 $6,600.00 $1,750.00 $5,250.00 $6,500.00 $19,500.00

46 4676389 SET (TY II) (24 IN) (RCP) (3:1) (P) EA 13 $2,995.00 $38,935.00 $1,800.00 $23,400.00 $1,840.00 $23,920.00 $1,292.75 $16,805.75 $2,100.00 $27,300.00 $1,750.00 $22,750.00 $2,800.00 $36,400.00

47 4676390 SET (TY II) (24 IN) (RCP) (4:1) (C) EA 1 $3,162.00 $3,162.00 $1,700.00 $1,700.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,293.67 $1,293.67 $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $1,950.00 $1,950.00 $2,800.00 $2,800.00

48 4676391 SET (TY II)(24 IN) (RCP) (4:1) (P) EA 2 $3,162.00 $6,324.00 $1,700.00 $3,400.00 $2,050.00 $4,100.00 $1,445.94 $2,891.88 $2,200.00 $4,400.00 $1,950.00 $3,900.00 $2,800.00 $5,600.00

49 4676417 SET (TY II)(30 IN) (RCP) (3:1) (C) EA 16 $7,627.00 $122,032.00 $2,000.00 $32,000.00 $2,300.00 $36,800.00 $1,853.46 $29,655.36 $2,200.00 $35,200.00 $3,300.00 $52,800.00 $2,800.00 $44,800.00

50 4676420 SET (TY II)(30 IN) (RCP) (4:1) (P) EA 1 $3,463.00 $3,463.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $2,680.00 $2,680.00 $1,890.60 $1,890.60 $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $3,600.00 $3,600.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

51 4676449 SET (TY II)(36 IN) (RCP) (3:1) (P) EA 8 $3,597.00 $28,776.00 $3,500.00 $28,000.00 $4,000.00 $32,000.00 $3,559.00 $28,472.00 $3,100.00 $24,800.00 $5,600.00 $44,800.00 $3,000.00 $24,000.00

52 4676451 SET (TY II)(36 IN) (RCP) (4:1) (P) EA 2 $3,860.00 $7,720.00 $4,000.00 $8,000.00 $4,500.00 $9,000.00 $3,209.01 $6,418.02 $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $6,100.00 $12,200.00 $3,200.00 $6,400.00

53 4676211 SET (TY I) (S = 6FT) (HW = 4FT) (3:1) (C) EA 4 $4,725.00 $18,900.00 $7,500.00 $30,000.00 $2,600.00 $10,400.00 $12,917.92 $51,671.68 $10,000.00 $40,000.00 $12,200.00 $48,800.00 $3,200.00 $12,800.00

54 4966002 REMOV STR (INLET) EA 2 $1,238.00 $2,476.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $550.00 $1,100.00 $821.40 $1,642.80 $800.00 $1,600.00 $600.00 $1,200.00 $714.00 $1,428.00

55 4966003 REMOV STR (MANHOLE) EA 1 $1,763.00 $1,763.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,090.92 $1,090.92 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $980.00 $980.00 41500% $415.00

56 4966007 REMOV STR (PIPE) LF 1,801 $29.00 $52,229.00 $22.00 $39,622.00 $20.00 $36,020.00 $21.90 $39,441.90 $20.00 $36,020.00 $1.00 $1,801.00 $20.72 $37,316.72

57 4966041 REMOV STR (LARGE) EA 10 $1,528.00 $15,280.00 $2,400.00 $24,000.00 $1,500.00 $15,000.00 $5,351.27 $53,512.70 $5,000.00 $50,000.00 $500.00 $5,000.00 $6,041.80 $60,418.00
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COUNTY ROAD 58 WIDENING FROM CR 48 TO SAVANNAH DEVELOPMENT
BRAZORIA COUNTY, TEXAS

TxDOT CSJ NO. 0912-31-304; ITB#23-75; BRAZORIA COUNTY PROJECT NO. STP 1702 (437) MM
ADDENDUM NO.1 REVISED EXHIBIT A - BID TABLE

ITEM NO. SPEC. NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL COST UNIT PRICE TOTAL COST UNIT PRICE TOTAL COST UNIT PRICE TOTAL COST UNIT PRICE TOTAL COST UNIT PRICE TOTAL COST UNIT PRICE TOTAL COST

58 4966042 REMOV STR (SMALL) EA 7 $1,119.00 $7,833.00 $1,350.00 $9,450.00 $550.00 $3,850.00 $1,625.35 $11,377.45 $3,000.00 $21,000.00 $250.00 $1,750.00 $1,984.30 $13,890.10

59 5006001 MOBILIZATION LS 1.00 $232,772.89 $232,772.89 $685,228.04 $685,228.04 $66,837.93 $66,837.93 $690,000.00 $690,000.00 $275,000.00 $275,000.00 $665,000.00 $665,000.00 $560,073.53 $560,073.53

60 5026001 BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING MO 9.00 $2,790.00 $25,110.00 $10,000.00 $90,000.00 $7,500.00 $67,500.00 $10,394.61 $93,551.49 $18,000.00 $162,000.00 $5,400.00 $48,600.00 $6,500.00 $58,500.00

61 5066003 ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL)(TY 3) LF 340 $85.00 $28,900.00 $35.53 $12,080.20 $215.00 $73,100.00 $35.00 $11,900.00 $50.00 $17,000.00 $146.00 $49,640.00 $41.38 $14,069.20

62 5066011 ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE) LF 340 $18.00 $6,120.00 $15.23 $5,178.20 $52.00 $17,680.00 $15.00 $5,100.00 $25.00 $8,500.00 $16.20 $5,508.00 $21.79 $7,408.60

63 5066020 CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1) SY 500 $24.00 $12,000.00 $35.53 $17,765.00 $45.00 $22,500.00 $35.00 $17,500.00 $50.00 $25,000.00 $30.20 $15,100.00 $30.00 $15,000.00

64 5066024 CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE) SY 500 $7.00 $3,500.00 $15.23 $7,615.00 $17.00 $8,500.00 $15.00 $7,500.00 $15.00 $7,500.00 $5.40 $2,700.00 $12.00 $6,000.00

65 5066038 TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL) LF 5,399 $1.00 $5,399.00 $3.05 $16,466.95 $3.60 $19,436.40 $3.00 $16,197.00 $4.00 $21,596.00 $2.20 $11,877.80 $2.97 $16,035.03

66 5066039 TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE) LF 6,551 $0.50 $3,275.50 $1.02 $6,682.02 $1.50 $9,826.50 $1.00 $6,551.00 $1.00 $6,551.00 $0.50 $3,275.50 $1.00 $6,551.00

67 5066047 TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INLET PROTECTION) LF 1,152 $0.75 $864.00 $3.55 $4,089.60 $3.60 $4,147.20 $3.50 $4,032.00 $4.00 $4,608.00 $4.30 $4,953.60 $4.84 $5,575.68

68 5126009 PORT CTB (FUR & INSTALL)(LOW PROF)(TY1) LF 2,200 $90.00 $198,000.00 $25.00 $55,000.00 $10.00 $22,000.00 $51.54 $113,388.00 $25.00 $55,000.00 $1.00 $2,200.00 $45.00 $99,000.00

69 5126010 PORT CTB (FUR & INSTALL)(LOW PROF)(TY2) LF 120 $88.00 $10,560.00 $28.00 $3,360.00 $17.00 $2,040.00 $51.54 $6,184.80 $25.00 $3,000.00 $1.00 $120.00 $55.00 $6,600.00

70 5126033 PORT CTB (MOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY1) LF 1,601 $16.00 $25,616.00 $6.00 $9,606.00 $4.00 $6,404.00 $3.89 $6,227.89 $15.00 $24,015.00 $1.00 $1,601.00 $5.00 $8,005.00

71 5126034 PORT CTB (MOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY2) LF 160 $15.00 $2,400.00 $6.00 $960.00 $4.00 $640.00 $3.89 $622.40 $15.00 $2,400.00 $1.00 $160.00 $10.00 $1,600.00

72 5126057 PORT CTB (REMOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY1) LF 2,200 $15.00 $33,000.00 $7.00 $15,400.00 $10.00 $22,000.00 $9.15 $20,130.00 $15.00 $33,000.00 $1.00 $2,200.00 $12.00 $26,400.00

73 5126058 PORT CTB (REMOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY2) LF 120 $12.00 $1,440.00 $11.36 $1,363.20 $17.00 $2,040.00 $9.09 $1,090.80 $15.00 $1,800.00 $1.00 $120.00 $12.00 $1,440.00

74 5296005 CONC CURB (MONO) (TY II) LF 11,895 $4.00 $47,580.00 $4.77 $56,739.15 $5.00 $59,475.00 $3.11 $36,993.45 $4.00 $47,580.00 $3.60 $42,822.00 $5.06 $60,188.70

75 5296012 CONC CURB (SLOTTED) LF 19 $12.00 $228.00 $38.28 $727.32 $6.00 $114.00 $3.08 $58.52 $30.00 $570.00 $31.00 $589.00 $8.11 $154.09

76 5306025 DRIVEWAYS (CONC)(FAST TRACK) SY 1,242 $76.00 $94,392.00 $94.25 $117,058.50 $90.00 $111,780.00 $68.47 $85,039.74 $95.00 $117,990.00 $109.00 $135,378.00 $96.05 $119,294.10

77 5316003 CONC SIDEWALKS (6") SY 3,155 $81.00 $255,555.00 $65.51 $206,684.05 $70.00 $220,850.00 $80.28 $253,283.40 $80.00 $252,400.00 $84.00 $265,020.00 $60.00 $189,300.00

78 5316010 CURB RAMPS (TY 7) EA 7 $794.00 $5,558.00 $1,958.27 $13,707.89 $1,850.00 $12,950.00 $2,271.71 $15,901.97 $2,500.00 $17,500.00 $3,700.00 $25,900.00 $1,805.52 $12,638.64

79 5366002 CONC MEDIAN SY 426 $94.00 $40,044.00 $55.50 $23,643.00 $72.00 $30,672.00 $69.17 $29,466.42 $90.00 $38,340.00 $88.00 $37,488.00 $70.00 $29,820.00

80 5406001 MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST) LF 197 $72.00 $14,184.00 $28.25 $5,565.25 $35.00 $6,895.00 $27.00 $5,319.00 $50.00 $9,850.00 $43.00 $8,471.00 $20.00 $3,940.00

81 5406005 TERMINAL ANCHOR SECTION EA 3 $2,957.00 $8,871.00 $2,000.00 $6,000.00 $2,000.00 $6,000.00 $1,250.00 $3,750.00 $2,000.00 $6,000.00 $972.00 $2,916.00 $1,450.00 $4,350.00

82 5446001 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (INSTALL) EA 3 $4,018.00 $12,054.00 $3,468.30 $10,404.90 $3,500.00 $10,500.00 $3,005.00 $9,015.00 $3,500.00 $10,500.00 $3,780.00 $11,340.00 $2,520.29 $7,560.87

83 5606025 REMOVE OR REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING MAILBOX EA 32 $200.00 $6,400.00 $514.18 $16,453.76 $85.00 $2,720.00 $50.00 $1,600.00 $350.00 $11,200.00 $300.00 $9,600.00 $350.00 $11,200.00

84 6626063 WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)(4 IN)(SLD) LF 1,787 $4.00 $7,148.00 $1.42 $2,537.54 $0.80 $1,429.60 $1.40 $2,501.80 $1.50 $2,680.50 $1.50 $2,680.50 $1.00 $1,787.00

85 6626080 WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)(ARROW) EA 2 $179.00 $358.00 $279.19 $558.38 $140.00 $280.00 $275.00 $550.00 $300.00 $600.00 $297.00 $594.00 $180.00 $360.00

86 6626090 WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)(WORD) EA 2 $196.00 $392.00 $304.57 $609.14 $140.00 $280.00 $300.00 $600.00 $300.00 $600.00 $324.00 $648.00 $200.00 $400.00

87 6626095 WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y)(4 IN)(SLD) LF 6,554 $4.00 $26,216.00 $1.42 $9,306.68 $0.80 $5,243.20 $1.40 $9,175.60 $1.50 $9,831.00 $1.50 $9,831.00 $1.00 $6,554.00

88 6366001 ALUMINUM SIGNS (TY A ) SF 64 $31.00 $1,984.00 $19.80 $1,267.20 $22.00 $1,408.00 $18.89 $1,208.96 $20.00 $1,280.00 $21.10 $1,350.40 $24.00 $1,536.00

89 6446001 IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P) EA 9 $534.00 $4,806.00 $532.99 $4,796.91 $500.00 $4,500.00 $671.77 $6,045.93 $525.00 $4,725.00 $567.00 $5,103.00 $460.00 $4,140.00

90 6446068 RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG EA 5 $451.00 $2,255.00 $532.99 $2,664.95 $350.00 $1,750.00 $816.07 $4,080.35 $525.00 $2,625.00 $567.00 $2,835.00 $300.00 $1,500.00

91 6446076 REMOVE SM RD SVP & AM EA 12 $101.00 $1,212.00 $101.52 $1,218.24 $75.00 $900.00 $130.00 $1,560.00 $100.00 $1,200.00 $108.00 $1,296.00 $70.00 $840.00

92 6666003 RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W)4"(BRK)(100MIL) LF 1,480 $1.00 $1,480.00 $0.91 $1,346.80 $1.40 $2,072.00 $0.90 $1,332.00 $1.00 $1,480.00 $1.00 $1,480.00 $1.09 $1,613.20

93 6666036 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8"(SLD)(100MIL) LF 494 $1.00 $494.00 $2.03 $1,002.82 $2.00 $988.00 $2.00 $988.00 $2.00 $988.00 $2.20 $1,086.80 $1.00 $494.00

94 6666042 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)12"(SLD)(100MIL) LF 191 $3.00 $573.00 $4.06 $775.46 $3.50 $668.50 $4.00 $764.00 $4.00 $764.00 $4.30 $821.30 $3.21 $613.11

95 6666048 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)24"(MRK)(100MIL) LF 90 $5.00 $450.00 $10.15 $913.50 $8.50 $765.00 $10.00 $900.00 $10.00 $900.00 $10.80 $972.00 $6.60 $594.00

96 6666156 REFL PAV MRKR TY I(Y)(MED NOSE)(100 MIL) LF 1,411 $298.00 $420,478.00 $1.52 $2,144.72 $1.30 $1,834.30 $1.50 $2,116.50 $1.50 $2,116.50 $1.60 $2,257.60 $0.92 $1,298.12

97 6686077 PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W)(ARROW) EA 6 $145.00 $870.00 $253.81 $1,522.86 $320.00 $1,920.00 $250.00 $1,500.00 $250.00 $1,500.00 $270.00 $1,620.00 $166.67 $1,000.00

98 6686085 PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W)(WORD) EA 5 $209.00 $1,045.00 $304.57 $1,522.85 $420.00 $2,100.00 $300.00 $1,500.00 $300.00 $1,500.00 $324.00 $1,620.00 $216.00 $1,080.00

99 6726010 REFLECTIVE RAISED MARKER TYPE II-C-R EA 146 $7.00 $1,022.00 $6.09 $889.14 $19.00 $2,774.00 $6.00 $876.00 $6.00 $876.00 $6.50 $949.00 $4.53 $661.38

100 6806002 INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (ISOLATED) EA 1 $8,705.00 $8,705.00 $8,121.83 $8,121.83 $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $7,800.00 $7,800.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,944.60 $8,944.60 $4,309.17 $4,309.17

101 6826002 VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (GRN ARW) EA 4 $334.00 $1,336.00 $1,927.92 $7,711.68 $350.00 $1,400.00 $300.00 $1,200.00 $800.00 $3,200.00 $537.80 $2,151.20 $249.50 $998.00

102 6826004 VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (YEL ARW) EA 8 $334.00 $2,672.00 $1,927.92 $15,423.36 $350.00 $2,800.00 $300.00 $2,400.00 $800.00 $6,400.00 $537.80 $4,302.40 $245.66 $1,965.28

103 6826006 VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (RED ARW) EA 4 $334.00 $1,336.00 $1,927.92 $7,711.68 $350.00 $1,400.00 $300.00 $1,200.00 $800.00 $3,200.00 $537.80 $2,151.20 $233.34 $933.36

104 6826054 BACK PLATE W/REF BRDR (3 SEC)(VENT) ALUM EA 8 $178.00 $1,424.00 $837.56 $6,700.48 $175.00 $1,400.00 $160.00 $1,280.00 $800.00 $6,400.00 $221.40 $1,771.20 $125.92 $1,007.36

105 6826055 BACK PLATE W/REF BRDR (4 SEC)(VENT) ALUM EA 4 $212.00 $848.00 $1,000.00 $4,000.00 $200.00 $800.00 $190.00 $760.00 $800.00 $3,200.00 $318.60 $1,274.40 $142.49 $569.96

106 2222COH SANITARY SEWER (ABAND) LF 3,050 $1.00 $3,050.00 $9.75 $29,737.50 $10.00 $30,500.00 $7.50 $22,875.00 $20.00 $61,000.00 $13.70 $41,785.00 $15.00 $45,750.00

107 2415COP SANITARY SEWER (TRENCHLESS) LF 291 $84.00 $24,444.00 $550.00 $160,050.00 $44.00 $12,804.00 $67.00 $19,497.00 $130.00 $37,830.00 $186.50 $54,271.50 $100.00 $29,100.00

108 2417COP WATER MAIN (TRENCHLESS) LF 92 $169.00 $15,548.00 $640.00 $58,880.00 $57.50 $5,290.00 $95.00 $8,740.00 $210.00 $19,320.00 $273.60 $25,171.20 $100.00 $9,200.00

109 2510COP WATER MAIN (ABAND) EA 1 $3,210.00 $3,210.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $350.00 $350.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00

110 2510COP WATER MAIN PIPE (PVC)(8 IN)(C900) LF 390 $141.00 $54,990.00 $107.00 $41,730.00 $56.00 $21,840.00 $85.00 $33,150.00 $80.00 $31,200.00 $83.60 $32,604.00 $65.00 $25,350.00

111 2533COP SANITARY SEWER (FM)(PVC)(C900)(6IN)(RJ) LF 2742.00 $64.00 $175,488.00 $45.00 $123,390.00 $40.00 $109,680.00 $59.00 $161,778.00 $60.00 $164,520.00 $62.00 $170,004.00 $75.00 $205,650.00

$6,130,808.84CONSTRUCTION COST + $10,000 FORCE ACCOUNT = TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST $7,774,499.00 $6,160,000.00 $6,897,550.96 $7,245,786.60 $6,688,860.90$7,180,000.00

**NOTE: VENDORS ARE TO INCLUDE $10,000 TO THEIR CONSTRUCTION COSTS TO EQUAL THE TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST AMOUNT



COUNTY ROAD 58 WIDENING FROM CR 48 TO SAVANNAH DEVELOPMENT
BRAZORIA COUNTY, TEXAS

TxDOT CSJ NO. 0912-31-304; ITB#23-82; BRAZORIA COUNTY PROJECT NO. STP 1702 (437) MM
EXHIBIT A - BID TABLE

ITEM NO. SPEC. NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL COST

1 1006001 PREPARING ROW AC 4.89 $16,582.00 $81,085.98

2 1006002 PREPARING ROW - CR 58 STA 29.58 $1,362.00 $40,287.96

3 1006002 PREPARING ROW - ANGELINA DR & CROSS STREETS STA 26.96 $4,180.00 $112,692.80

4 1046001 REMOVING CONC (PAV) SY 1,610 $12.00 $19,320.00

5 1046009 REMOVING CONC (RIPRAP) SY 22 $9.00 $198.00

6 1046011 REMOVING CONC (MEDIANS) SY 318 $7.00 $2,226.00

7 1046017 REMOVING DRIVEWAYS (ALL TYPES) SY 2,201 $8.00 $17,608.00

8 1046021 REMOVING CONC (CURB) LF 19 $8.00 $152.00

9 1046036 REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALK OR RAMP) SY 71 $6.00 $426.00

10 1056011 REMOVING STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (2"-8") SY 8,303 $9.00 $74,727.00

11 1056128 REMOVING UNTREATED BASE (8") SY 4,453 $8.00 $35,624.00

12 1106001 EXCAVATION (ROADWAY) CY 9,869 $25.00 $246,725.00

13 1106003 EXCAVATION (SPECIAL) CY 34,066 $28.00 $953,848.00

14 1326006 EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENS CONT)(TY C) CY 15,560 $23.00 $357,880.00

15 1616017 COMPOST MANUF TOPSOIL (4") SY 36,866 $3.00 $110,598.00

16 1626002 BLOCK SODDING SY 7,129 $4.00 $28,516.00

17 1646003 BROADCAST SEED (PERM) (RURAL) (CLAY) SY 36,866 $0.25 $9,216.50

18 1666001 FERTILIZER AC 9.09 $175.00 $1,590.75

19 1686001 VEGETATIVE WATERING MG 1,090.8 $2.00 $2,181.60

20 1696001 SOIL RETENTION BLANKETS (CL 1) (TY A) SY 16,117 $3.00 $48,351.00

21 2606006 LIME TRT (EXST MATL) (6") SY 21,584 $11.00 $237,424.00

22 2606012 LIME (HYD, COM OR QK)(SLRY)OR QK(DRY) TON 421 $329.00 $138,509.00

23 2606027 LIME TRT (EXST MATL) (8") SY 7,194 $15.00 $107,910.00

24 2766224 CEM TRT (PLNT MX)(CL N)(TY E)(GR 4)(6") SY 21,584 $5.00 $107,920.00

25 2766226 CEM TRT (PLNT MX)(CL N)(TY E)(GR 4)(8") SY 6,002 $7.00 $42,014.00

26 2926017 ASPHALT STAB BASE (GR 4)(PG 64) TON 1,558 $8.00 $12,464.00

27 3056010 SALV, HAUL & STKPL PCL APH PV (8" TO 12") SY 8,303 $7.00 $58,121.00

28 3606002 CONC PAV (CONT REINF - CRCP 8") SY 18,482 $80.61 $1,489,834.02

29 3606046 CONC PVMT (CONT REINF CRCP)(HES)(8") SY 601 $105.00 $63,105.00

30 4006005 CEM STABIL BKFL (6") CY 100 $94.00 $9,400.00

31 4026001 TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION LF 6,417 $2.00 $12,834.00

32 4326001 RIPRAP (CONC)(4 IN) CY 514 $548.00 $281,672.00

33 4506004 RAIL (TY T221) LF 50 $173.00 $8,650.00

34 4626010 CONC BOX CULVERT (6'x3') LF 204 $750.00 $153,000.00

35 4646003 RC PIPE (CL III)(18 IN) LF 368 $132.00 $48,576.00

36 4646005 RC PIPE (CL III)(24 IN) LF 2,081 $157.00 $326,717.00

37 4646007 RC PIPE (CL III)(30 IN) LF 398 $220.00 $87,560.00

38 4646008 RC PIPE (CL III)(36 IN) LF 224 $269.00 $60,256.00

39 4656002 MANH (COMPL)(PRM)(48IN) EA 5 $7,807.00 $39,035.00

40 4656168 INLET (COMPL)(TY A) EA 10 $5,159.00 $51,590.00

41 4656175 INLET (COMPL)(CURB)(TY C) EA 1 $6,289.00 $6,289.00

42 4656181 INLET (COMPL)(CURB)(TY C2) EA 12 $6,820.00 $81,840.00

43 4656278 INLET (COMPL)(TY MOD BB) EA 1 $6,903.00 $6,903.00

44 4666181 WINGWALL (PW-1)(HW=6 FT) EA 2 $17,043.00 $34,086.00

45 4676388 SET (TY II) (24 IN) (RCP) (3:1) (C) EA 3 $2,995.00 $8,985.00

46 4676389 SET (TY II) (24 IN) (RCP) (3:1) (P) EA 13 $2,995.00 $38,935.00

47 4676390 SET (TY II) (24 IN) (RCP) (4:1) (C) EA 1 $3,162.00 $3,162.00

48 4676391 SET (TY II)(24 IN) (RCP) (4:1) (P) EA 2 $3,162.00 $6,324.00

49 4676417 SET (TY II)(30 IN) (RCP) (3:1) (C) EA 16 $7,627.00 $122,032.00

50 4676420 SET (TY II)(30 IN) (RCP) (4:1) (P) EA 1 $3,463.00 $3,463.00

51 4676449 SET (TY II)(36 IN) (RCP) (3:1) (P) EA 8 $3,597.00 $28,776.00

52 4676451 SET (TY II)(36 IN) (RCP) (4:1) (P) EA 2 $3,860.00 $7,720.00

53 4676211 SET (TY I) (S = 6FT) (HW = 4FT) (3:1) (C) EA 4 $4,725.00 $18,900.00

54 4966002 REMOV STR (INLET) EA 2 $1,238.00 $2,476.00

Environmental Allies



COUNTY ROAD 58 WIDENING FROM CR 48 TO SAVANNAH DEVELOPMENT
BRAZORIA COUNTY, TEXAS

TxDOT CSJ NO. 0912-31-304; ITB#23-82; BRAZORIA COUNTY PROJECT NO. STP 1702 (437) MM
EXHIBIT A - BID TABLE

ITEM NO. SPEC. NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL COST

55 4966003 REMOV STR (MANHOLE) EA 1 176300% $1,763.00

56 4966007 REMOV STR (PIPE) LF 1,801 $29.00 $52,229.00

57 4966041 REMOV STR (LARGE) EA 10 $1,528.00 $15,280.00

58 4966042 REMOV STR (SMALL) EA 7 $1,119.00 $7,833.00

59 5006001 MOBILIZATION LS 1.00 $232,772.89 $232,772.89

60 5026001 BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING MO 9.00 $2,790.00 $25,110.00

61 5066003 ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL)(TY 3) LF 340 $85.00 $28,900.00

62 5066011 ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE) LF 340 $18.00 $6,120.00

63 5066020 CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1) SY 500 $24.00 $12,000.00

64 5066024 CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE) SY 500 $7.00 $3,500.00

65 5066038 TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL) LF 5,399 $1.00 $5,399.00

66 5066039 TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE) LF 6,551 $0.50 $3,275.50

67 5066047 TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INLET PROTECTION) LF 1,152 $0.75 $864.00

68 5126009 PORT CTB (FUR & INSTALL)(LOW PROF)(TY1) LF 2,200 $90.00 $198,000.00

69 5126010 PORT CTB (FUR & INSTALL)(LOW PROF)(TY2) LF 120 $88.00 $10,560.00

70 5126033 PORT CTB (MOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY1) LF 1,601 $16.00 $25,616.00

71 5126034 PORT CTB (MOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY2) LF 160 $15.00 $2,400.00

72 5126057 PORT CTB (REMOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY1) LF 2,200 $15.00 $33,000.00

73 5126058 PORT CTB (REMOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY2) LF 120 $12.00 $1,440.00

74 5296005 CONC CURB (MONO) (TY II) LF 11,895 $4.00 $47,580.00

75 5296012 CONC CURB (SLOTTED) LF 19 $12.00 $228.00

76 5306025 DRIVEWAYS (CONC)(FAST TRACK) SY 1,242 $76.00 $94,392.00

77 5316003 CONC SIDEWALKS (6") SY 3,155 $81.00 $255,555.00

78 5316010 CURB RAMPS (TY 7) EA 7 $794.00 $5,558.00

79 5366002 CONC MEDIAN SY 426 $94.00 $40,044.00

80 5406001 MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST) LF 197 $72.00 $14,184.00

81 5406005 TERMINAL ANCHOR SECTION EA 3 $2,957.00 $8,871.00

82 5446001 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (INSTALL) EA 3 $4,018.00 $12,054.00

83 5606025 REMOVE OR REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING MAILBOX EA 32 $200.00 $6,400.00

84 6626063 WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)(4 IN)(SLD) LF 1,787 $4.00 $7,148.00

85 6626080 WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)(ARROW) EA 2 $179.00 $358.00

86 6626090 WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)(WORD) EA 2 $196.00 $392.00

87 6626095 WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y)(4 IN)(SLD) LF 6,554 $4.00 $26,216.00

88 6366001 ALUMINUM SIGNS (TY A ) SF 64 $31.00 $1,984.00

89 6446001 IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P) EA 9 $534.00 $4,806.00

90 6446068 RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG EA 5 $451.00 $2,255.00

91 6446076 REMOVE SM RD SVP & AM EA 12 $101.00 $1,212.00

92 6666003 RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W)4"(BRK)(100MIL) LF 1,480 $1.00 $1,480.00

93 6666036 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8"(SLD)(100MIL) LF 494 $1.00 $494.00

94 6666042 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)12"(SLD)(100MIL) LF 191 $3.00 $573.00

95 6666048 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)24"(MRK)(100MIL) LF 90 $5.00 $450.00

96 6666156 REFL PAV MRKR TY I(Y)(MED NOSE)(100 MIL) LF 1,411 $298.00 $420,478.00

97 6686077 PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W)(ARROW) EA 6 $145.00 $870.00

98 6686085 PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W)(WORD) EA 5 $209.00 $1,045.00

99 6726010 REFLECTIVE RAISED MARKER TYPE II-C-R EA 146 $7.00 $1,022.00

100 6806002 INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (ISOLATED) EA 1 $8,705.00 $8,705.00

101 6826002 VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (GRN ARW) EA 4 $334.00 $1,336.00

102 6826004 VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (YEL ARW) EA 8 $334.00 $2,672.00

103 6826006 VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (RED ARW) EA 4 $334.00 $1,336.00

104 6826054 BACK PLATE W/REF BRDR (3 SEC)(VENT) ALUM EA 8 $178.00 $1,424.00

105 6826055 BACK PLATE W/REF BRDR (4 SEC)(VENT) ALUM EA 4 $212.00 $848.00

106 2222COH SANITARY SEWER (ABAND) LF 3,050 $1.00 $3,050.00

107 2415COP SANITARY SEWER (TRENCHLESS) LF 291 $84.00 $24,444.00

108 2417COP WATER MAIN (TRENCHLESS) LF 92 $169.00 $15,548.00



COUNTY ROAD 58 WIDENING FROM CR 48 TO SAVANNAH DEVELOPMENT
BRAZORIA COUNTY, TEXAS

TxDOT CSJ NO. 0912-31-304; ITB#23-82; BRAZORIA COUNTY PROJECT NO. STP 1702 (437) MM
EXHIBIT A - BID TABLE

ITEM NO. SPEC. NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL COST

109 2510COP WATER MAIN (ABAND) EA 1 $3,210.00 $3,210.00

110 2510COP WATER MAIN PIPE (PVC)(8 IN)(C900) LF 390 141 $54,990.00

111 2533COP SANITARY SEWER (FM)(PVC)(C900)(6IN)(RJ) LF 2742.00 $64.00 $175,488.00

**NOTE: VENDORS ARE TO INCLUDE $10,000 TO THEIR CONSTRUCTION COSTS TO EQUAL THE TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST AMOUNT

CONSTRUCTION COST + $10,000 FORCE ACCOUNT=TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST $7,774,199.00



COUNTY ROAD 58 WIDENING FROM CR 48 TO SAVANNAH DEVELOPMENT
BRAZORIA COUNTY, TEXAS

TxDOT CSJ NO. 0912-31-304; ITB#23-82; BRAZORIA COUNTY PROJECT NO. STP 1702 (437) MM
EXHIBIT A - BID TABLE

ITEM NO. SPEC. NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL COST

1 1006001 PREPARING ROW AC 4.89 $20,000.00 $97,800.00

2 1006002 PREPARING ROW - CR 58 STA 29.58 $5,000.00 $147,900.00

3 1006002 PREPARING ROW - ANGELINA DR & CROSS STREETS STA 26.96 $5,000.00 $134,800.00

4 1046001 REMOVING CONC (PAV) SY 1,610 $15.00 $24,150.00

5 1046009 REMOVING CONC (RIPRAP) SY 22 $40.00 $880.00

6 1046011 REMOVING CONC (MEDIANS) SY 318 $15.00 $4,770.00

7 1046017 REMOVING DRIVEWAYS (ALL TYPES) SY 2,201 $15.00 $33,015.00

8 1046021 REMOVING CONC (CURB) LF 19 $15.00 $285.00

9 1046036 REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALK OR RAMP) SY 71 $15.00 $1,065.00

10 1056011 REMOVING STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (2"-8") SY 8,303 $7.00 $58,121.00

11 1056128 REMOVING UNTREATED BASE (8") SY 4,453 $5.00 $22,265.00

12 1106001 EXCAVATION (ROADWAY) CY 9,869 $15.00 $148,035.00

13 1106003 EXCAVATION (SPECIAL) CY 34,066 $15.00 $510,990.00

14 1326006 EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENS CONT)(TY C) CY 15,560 $10.00 $155,600.00

15 1616017 COMPOST MANUF TOPSOIL (4") SY 36,866 $1.50 $55,299.00

16 1626002 BLOCK SODDING SY 7,129 $5.00 $35,645.00

17 1646003 BROADCAST SEED (PERM) (RURAL) (CLAY) SY 36,866 $0.20 $7,373.20

18 1666001 FERTILIZER AC 9.09 $1,200.00 $10,908.00

19 1686001 VEGETATIVE WATERING MG 1,090.8 $18.00 $19,634.40

20 1696001 SOIL RETENTION BLANKETS (CL 1) (TY A) SY 16,117 $2.00 $32,234.00

21 2606006 LIME TRT (EXST MATL) (6") SY 21,584 $4.00 $86,336.00

22 2606012 LIME (HYD, COM OR QK)(SLRY)OR QK(DRY) TON 421 $325.00 $136,825.00

23 2606027 LIME TRT (EXST MATL) (8") SY 7,194 $4.00 $28,776.00

24 2766224 CEM TRT (PLNT MX)(CL N)(TY E)(GR 4)(6") SY 21,584 $20.00 $431,680.00

25 2766226 CEM TRT (PLNT MX)(CL N)(TY E)(GR 4)(8") SY 6,002 $29.00 $174,058.00

26 2926017 ASPHALT STAB BASE (GR 4)(PG 64) TON 1,558 $200.00 $311,600.00

27 3056010 SALV, HAUL & STKPL PCL APH PV (8" TO 12") SY 8,303 $6.00 $49,818.00

28 3606002 CONC PAV (CONT REINF - CRCP 8") SY 18,482 $88.00 $1,626,416.00

29 3606046 CONC PVMT (CONT REINF CRCP)(HES)(8") SY 601 $100.00 $60,100.00

30 4006005 CEM STABIL BKFL (6") CY 100 $105.00 $10,500.00

31 4026001 TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION LF 6,417 $1.00 $6,417.00

32 4326001 RIPRAP (CONC)(4 IN) CY 514 $500.00 $257,000.00

33 4506004 RAIL (TY T221) LF 50 $325.00 $16,250.00

34 4626010 CONC BOX CULVERT (6'x3') LF 204 $580.00 $118,320.00

35 4646003 RC PIPE (CL III)(18 IN) LF 368 $115.00 $42,320.00

36 4646005 RC PIPE (CL III)(24 IN) LF 2,081 $135.00 $280,935.00

37 4646007 RC PIPE (CL III)(30 IN) LF 398 $155.00 $61,690.00

38 4646008 RC PIPE (CL III)(36 IN) LF 224 $205.00 $45,920.00

39 4656002 MANH (COMPL)(PRM)(48IN) EA 5 $5,500.00 $27,500.00

40 4656168 INLET (COMPL)(TY A) EA 10 $4,600.00 $46,000.00

41 4656175 INLET (COMPL)(CURB)(TY C) EA 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

42 4656181 INLET (COMPL)(CURB)(TY C2) EA 12 $6,000.00 $72,000.00

43 4656278 INLET (COMPL)(TY MOD BB) EA 1 $8,000.00 $8,000.00

44 4666181 WINGWALL (PW-1)(HW=6 FT) EA 2 $15,000.00 $30,000.00

45 4676388 SET (TY II) (24 IN) (RCP) (3:1) (C) EA 3 $2,200.00 $6,600.00

46 4676389 SET (TY II) (24 IN) (RCP) (3:1) (P) EA 13 $2,100.00 $27,300.00

47 4676390 SET (TY II) (24 IN) (RCP) (4:1) (C) EA 1 $2,100.00 $2,100.00

48 4676391 SET (TY II)(24 IN) (RCP) (4:1) (P) EA 2 $2,200.00 $4,400.00

49 4676417 SET (TY II)(30 IN) (RCP) (3:1) (C) EA 16 $2,200.00 $35,200.00

50 4676420 SET (TY II)(30 IN) (RCP) (4:1) (P) EA 1 $2,600.00 $2,600.00

51 4676449 SET (TY II)(36 IN) (RCP) (3:1) (P) EA 8 $3,100.00 $24,800.00

52 4676451 SET (TY II)(36 IN) (RCP) (4:1) (P) EA 2 $5,000.00 $10,000.00

53 4676211 SET (TY I) (S = 6FT) (HW = 4FT) (3:1) (C) EA 4 $10,000.00 $40,000.00

R Construction



COUNTY ROAD 58 WIDENING FROM CR 48 TO SAVANNAH DEVELOPMENT
BRAZORIA COUNTY, TEXAS

TxDOT CSJ NO. 0912-31-304; ITB#23-82; BRAZORIA COUNTY PROJECT NO. STP 1702 (437) MM
EXHIBIT A - BID TABLE

54 4966002 REMOV STR (INLET) EA 2 $800.00 $1,600.00

55 4966003 REMOV STR (MANHOLE) EA 1 160000% $1,600.00

56 4966007 REMOV STR (PIPE) LF 1,801 $20.00 $36,020.00

57 4966041 REMOV STR (LARGE) EA 10 $5,000.00 $50,000.00

58 4966042 REMOV STR (SMALL) EA 7 $3,000.00 $21,000.00

59 5006001 MOBILIZATION LS 1.00 $275,000.00 $275,000.00

60 5026001 BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING MO 9.00 $18,000.00 $162,000.00

61 5066003 ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL)(TY 3) LF 340 $50.00 $17,000.00

62 5066011 ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE) LF 340 $25.00 $8,500.00

63 5066020 CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1) SY 500 $50.00 $25,000.00

64 5066024 CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE) SY 500 $15.00 $7,500.00

65 5066038 TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL) LF 5,399 $4.00 $21,596.00

66 5066039 TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE) LF 6,551 $1.00 $6,551.00

67 5066047 TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INLET PROTECTION) LF 1,152 $4.00 $4,608.00

68 5126009 PORT CTB (FUR & INSTALL)(LOW PROF)(TY1) LF 2,200 $25.00 $55,000.00

69 5126010 PORT CTB (FUR & INSTALL)(LOW PROF)(TY2) LF 120 $25.00 $3,000.00

70 5126033 PORT CTB (MOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY1) LF 1,601 $15.00 $24,015.00

71 5126034 PORT CTB (MOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY2) LF 160 $15.00 $2,400.00

72 5126057 PORT CTB (REMOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY1) LF 2,200 $15.00 $33,000.00

73 5126058 PORT CTB (REMOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY2) LF 120 $15.00 $1,800.00

74 5296005 CONC CURB (MONO) (TY II) LF 11,895 $4.00 $47,580.00

75 5296012 CONC CURB (SLOTTED) LF 19 $30.00 $570.00

76 5306025 DRIVEWAYS (CONC)(FAST TRACK) SY 1,242 $95.00 $117,990.00

77 5316003 CONC SIDEWALKS (6") SY 3,155 $80.00 $252,400.00

78 5316010 CURB RAMPS (TY 7) EA 7 $2,500.00 $17,500.00

79 5366002 CONC MEDIAN SY 426 $90.00 $38,340.00

80 5406001 MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST) LF 197 $50.00 $9,850.00

81 5406005 TERMINAL ANCHOR SECTION EA 3 $2,000.00 $6,000.00

82 5446001 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (INSTALL) EA 3 $3,500.00 $10,500.00

83 5606025 REMOVE OR REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING MAILBOX EA 32 $350.00 $11,200.00

84 6626063 WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)(4 IN)(SLD) LF 1,787 $1.50 $2,680.50

85 6626080 WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)(ARROW) EA 2 $300.00 $600.00

86 6626090 WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)(WORD) EA 2 $300.00 $600.00

87 6626095 WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y)(4 IN)(SLD) LF 6,554 $1.50 $9,831.00

88 6366001 ALUMINUM SIGNS (TY A ) SF 64 $20.00 $1,280.00

89 6446001 IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P) EA 9 $525.00 $4,725.00

90 6446068 RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG EA 5 $525.00 $2,625.00

91 6446076 REMOVE SM RD SVP & AM EA 12 $100.00 $1,200.00

92 6666003 RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W)4"(BRK)(100MIL) LF 1,480 $1.00 $1,480.00

93 6666036 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8"(SLD)(100MIL) LF 494 $2.00 $988.00

94 6666042 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)12"(SLD)(100MIL) LF 191 $4.00 $764.00

95 6666048 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)24"(MRK)(100MIL) LF 90 $10.00 $900.00

96 6666156 REFL PAV MRKR TY I(Y)(MED NOSE)(100 MIL) LF 1,411 $1.50 $2,116.50

97 6686077 PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W)(ARROW) EA 6 $250.00 $1,500.00

98 6686085 PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W)(WORD) EA 5 $300.00 $1,500.00

99 6726010 REFLECTIVE RAISED MARKER TYPE II-C-R EA 146 $6.00 $876.00

100 6806002 INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (ISOLATED) EA 1 $8,000.00 $8,000.00

101 6826002 VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (GRN ARW) EA 4 $800.00 $3,200.00

102 6826004 VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (YEL ARW) EA 8 $800.00 $6,400.00

103 6826006 VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (RED ARW) EA 4 $800.00 $3,200.00

104 6826054 BACK PLATE W/REF BRDR (3 SEC)(VENT) ALUM EA 8 $800.00 $6,400.00

105 6826055 BACK PLATE W/REF BRDR (4 SEC)(VENT) ALUM EA 4 $800.00 $3,200.00

ITEM NO. SPEC. NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL COST

Rhett.Tidwell
Text Box
Item #55 has an error in unit price.  In a protected sheet I could not make this change.  The total cost is correct - Rhett Tidwell



COUNTY ROAD 58 WIDENING FROM CR 48 TO SAVANNAH DEVELOPMENT
BRAZORIA COUNTY, TEXAS

TxDOT CSJ NO. 0912-31-304; ITB#23-82; BRAZORIA COUNTY PROJECT NO. STP 1702 (437) MM
EXHIBIT A - BID TABLE

106 2222COH SANITARY SEWER (ABAND) LF 3,050 $20.00 $61,000.00

107 2415COP SANITARY SEWER (TRENCHLESS) LF 291 $130.00 $37,830.00

108 2417COP WATER MAIN (TRENCHLESS) LF 92 $210.00 $19,320.00

109 2510COP WATER MAIN (ABAND) EA 1 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

110 2510COP WATER MAIN PIPE (PVC)(8 IN)(C900) LF 390 80 $31,200.00

111 2533COP SANITARY SEWER (FM)(PVC)(C900)(6IN)(RJ) LF 2742.00 $60.00 $164,520.00

CONSTRUCTION COST + $10,000 FORCE ACCOUNT=TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST

**NOTE: VENDORS ARE TO INCLUDE $10,000 TO THEIR CONSTRUCTION COSTS TO EQUAL THE TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST AMOUNT

ITEM NO. SPEC. NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL COST



COUNTY ROAD 58 WIDENING FROM CR 48 TO SAVANNAH DEVELOPMENT
BRAZORIA COUNTY, TEXAS

TxDOT CSJ NO. 0912-31-304; ITB#23-82; BRAZORIA COUNTY PROJECT NO. STP 1702 (437) MM
EXHIBIT A - BID TABLE

ITEM NO. SPEC. NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL COST

1 1006001 PREPARING ROW AC 4.89 $35,000.00 $171,150.00

2 1006002 PREPARING ROW - CR 58 STA 29.58 $3,000.00 $88,740.00

3 1006002 PREPARING ROW - ANGELINA DR & CROSS STREETS STA 26.96 $3,000.00 $80,880.00

4 1046001 REMOVING CONC (PAV) SY 1,610 $15.00 $24,150.00

5 1046009 REMOVING CONC (RIPRAP) SY 22 $20.00 $440.00

6 1046011 REMOVING CONC (MEDIANS) SY 318 $20.00 $6,360.00

7 1046017 REMOVING DRIVEWAYS (ALL TYPES) SY 2,201 $18.00 $39,618.00

8 1046021 REMOVING CONC (CURB) LF 19 $12.00 $228.00

9 1046036 REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALK OR RAMP) SY 71 $12.00 $852.00

10 1056011 REMOVING STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (2"-8") SY 8,303 $14.00 $116,242.00

11 1056128 REMOVING UNTREATED BASE (8") SY 4,453 $10.00 $44,530.00

12 1106001 EXCAVATION (ROADWAY) CY 9,869 $25.00 $246,725.00

13 1106003 EXCAVATION (SPECIAL) CY 34,066 $21.00 $715,386.00

14 1326006 EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENS CONT)(TY C) CY 15,560 $20.00 $311,200.00

15 1616017 COMPOST MANUF TOPSOIL (4") SY 36,866 $1.30 $47,925.80

16 1626002 BLOCK SODDING SY 7,129 $3.30 $23,525.70

17 1646003 BROADCAST SEED (PERM) (RURAL) (CLAY) SY 36,866 $0.36 $13,271.76

18 1666001 FERTILIZER AC 9.09 $508.00 $4,617.72

19 1686001 VEGETATIVE WATERING MG 1,090.8 $35.00 $38,178.00

20 1696001 SOIL RETENTION BLANKETS (CL 1) (TY A) SY 16,117 $0.96 $15,472.32

21 2606006 LIME TRT (EXST MATL) (6") SY 21,584 $4.20 $90,652.80

22 2606012 LIME (HYD, COM OR QK)(SLRY)OR QK(DRY) TON 421 $325.50 $137,035.50

23 2606027 LIME TRT (EXST MATL) (8") SY 7,194 $6.00 $43,164.00

24 2766224 CEM TRT (PLNT MX)(CL N)(TY E)(GR 4)(6") SY 21,584 $10.50 $226,632.00

25 2766226 CEM TRT (PLNT MX)(CL N)(TY E)(GR 4)(8") SY 6,002 $13.50 $81,027.00

26 2926017 ASPHALT STAB BASE (GR 4)(PG 64) TON 1,558 $150.00 $233,700.00

27 3056010 SALV, HAUL & STKPL PCL APH PV (8" TO 12") SY 8,303 $4.80 $39,854.40

28 3606002 CONC PAV (CONT REINF - CRCP 8") SY 18,482 $66.00 $1,219,812.00

29 3606046 CONC PVMT (CONT REINF CRCP)(HES)(8") SY 601 $85.00 $51,085.00

30 4006005 CEM STABIL BKFL (6") CY 100 $115.00 $11,500.00

31 4026001 TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION LF 6,417 $1.25 $8,021.25

32 4326001 RIPRAP (CONC)(4 IN) CY 514 $450.00 $231,300.00

33 4506004 RAIL (TY T221) LF 50 $175.00 $8,750.00

34 4626010 CONC BOX CULVERT (6'x3') LF 204 $550.00 $112,200.00

35 4646003 RC PIPE (CL III)(18 IN) LF 368 $85.00 $31,280.00

36 4646005 RC PIPE (CL III)(24 IN) LF 2,081 $110.00 $228,910.00

37 4646007 RC PIPE (CL III)(30 IN) LF 398 $150.00 $59,700.00

38 4646008 RC PIPE (CL III)(36 IN) LF 224 $175.00 $39,200.00

39 4656002 MANH (COMPL)(PRM)(48IN) EA 5 $5,400.00 $27,000.00

40 4656168 INLET (COMPL)(TY A) EA 10 $5,500.00 $55,000.00

41 4656175 INLET (COMPL)(CURB)(TY C) EA 1 $6,500.00 $6,500.00

42 4656181 INLET (COMPL)(CURB)(TY C2) EA 12 $7,500.00 $90,000.00

43 4656278 INLET (COMPL)(TY MOD BB) EA 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

44 4666181 WINGWALL (PW-1)(HW=6 FT) EA 2 $20,800.00 $41,600.00

45 4676388 SET (TY II) (24 IN) (RCP) (3:1) (C) EA 3 $1,500.00 $4,500.00

46 4676389 SET (TY II) (24 IN) (RCP) (3:1) (P) EA 13 $1,800.00 $23,400.00

47 4676390 SET (TY II) (24 IN) (RCP) (4:1) (C) EA 1 $1,700.00 $1,700.00

48 4676391 SET (TY II)(24 IN) (RCP) (4:1) (P) EA 2 $1,700.00 $3,400.00

49 4676417 SET (TY II)(30 IN) (RCP) (3:1) (C) EA 16 $2,000.00 $32,000.00

50 4676420 SET (TY II)(30 IN) (RCP) (4:1) (P) EA 1 $2,200.00 $2,200.00

51 4676449 SET (TY II)(36 IN) (RCP) (3:1) (P) EA 8 $3,500.00 $28,000.00

52 4676451 SET (TY II)(36 IN) (RCP) (4:1) (P) EA 2 $4,000.00 $8,000.00

53 4676211 SET (TY I) (S = 6FT) (HW = 4FT) (3:1) (C) EA 4 $7,500.00 $30,000.00

54 4966002 REMOV STR (INLET) EA 2 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Granite Construction Company



COUNTY ROAD 58 WIDENING FROM CR 48 TO SAVANNAH DEVELOPMENT
BRAZORIA COUNTY, TEXAS

TxDOT CSJ NO. 0912-31-304; ITB#23-82; BRAZORIA COUNTY PROJECT NO. STP 1702 (437) MM
EXHIBIT A - BID TABLE

55 4966003 REMOV STR (MANHOLE) EA 1 100000% $1,000.00

56 4966007 REMOV STR (PIPE) LF 1,801 $22.00 $39,622.00

57 4966041 REMOV STR (LARGE) EA 10 $2,400.00 $24,000.00

58 4966042 REMOV STR (SMALL) EA 7 $1,350.00 $9,450.00

59 5006001 MOBILIZATION LS 1.00 $685,228.04 $685,228.04

60 5026001 BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING MO 9.00 $10,000.00 $90,000.00

61 5066003 ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL)(TY 3) LF 340 $35.53 $12,080.20

62 5066011 ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE) LF 340 $15.23 $5,178.20

63 5066020 CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1) SY 500 $35.53 $17,765.00

64 5066024 CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE) SY 500 $15.23 $7,615.00

65 5066038 TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL) LF 5,399 $3.05 $16,466.95

66 5066039 TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE) LF 6,551 $1.02 $6,682.02

67 5066047 TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INLET PROTECTION) LF 1,152 $3.55 $4,089.60

68 5126009 PORT CTB (FUR & INSTALL)(LOW PROF)(TY1) LF 2,200 $25.00 $55,000.00

69 5126010 PORT CTB (FUR & INSTALL)(LOW PROF)(TY2) LF 120 $28.00 $3,360.00

70 5126033 PORT CTB (MOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY1) LF 1,601 $6.00 $9,606.00

71 5126034 PORT CTB (MOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY2) LF 160 $6.00 $960.00

72 5126057 PORT CTB (REMOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY1) LF 2,200 $7.00 $15,400.00

73 5126058 PORT CTB (REMOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY2) LF 120 $11.36 $1,363.20

74 5296005 CONC CURB (MONO) (TY II) LF 11,895 $4.77 $56,739.15

75 5296012 CONC CURB (SLOTTED) LF 19 $38.28 $727.32

76 5306025 DRIVEWAYS (CONC)(FAST TRACK) SY 1,242 $94.25 $117,058.50

77 5316003 CONC SIDEWALKS (6") SY 3,155 $65.51 $206,684.05

78 5316010 CURB RAMPS (TY 7) EA 7 $1,958.27 $13,707.89

79 5366002 CONC MEDIAN SY 426 $55.50 $23,643.00

80 5406001 MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST) LF 197 $28.25 $5,565.25

81 5406005 TERMINAL ANCHOR SECTION EA 3 $2,000.00 $6,000.00

82 5446001 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (INSTALL) EA 3 $3,468.30 $10,404.90

83 5606025 REMOVE OR REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING MAILBOX EA 32 $514.18 $16,453.76

84 6626063 WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)(4 IN)(SLD) LF 1,787 $1.42 $2,537.54

85 6626080 WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)(ARROW) EA 2 $279.19 $558.38

86 6626090 WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)(WORD) EA 2 $304.57 $609.14

87 6626095 WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y)(4 IN)(SLD) LF 6,554 $1.42 $9,306.68

88 6366001 ALUMINUM SIGNS (TY A ) SF 64 $19.80 $1,267.20

89 6446001 IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P) EA 9 $532.99 $4,796.91

90 6446068 RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG EA 5 $532.99 $2,664.95

91 6446076 REMOVE SM RD SVP & AM EA 12 $101.52 $1,218.24

92 6666003 RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W)4"(BRK)(100MIL) LF 1,480 $0.91 $1,346.80

93 6666036 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8"(SLD)(100MIL) LF 494 $2.03 $1,002.82

94 6666042 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)12"(SLD)(100MIL) LF 191 $4.06 $775.46

95 6666048 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)24"(MRK)(100MIL) LF 90 $10.15 $913.50

96 6666156 REFL PAV MRKR TY I(Y)(MED NOSE)(100 MIL) LF 1,411 $1.52 $2,144.72

97 6686077 PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W)(ARROW) EA 6 $253.81 $1,522.86

98 6686085 PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W)(WORD) EA 5 $304.57 $1,522.85

99 6726010 REFLECTIVE RAISED MARKER TYPE II-C-R EA 146 $6.09 $889.14

100 6806002 INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (ISOLATED) EA 1 $8,121.83 $8,121.83

101 6826002 VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (GRN ARW) EA 4 $1,927.92 $7,711.68

102 6826004 VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (YEL ARW) EA 8 $1,927.92 $15,423.36

103 6826006 VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (RED ARW) EA 4 $1,927.92 $7,711.68

104 6826054 BACK PLATE W/REF BRDR (3 SEC)(VENT) ALUM EA 8 $837.56 $6,700.48

105 6826055 BACK PLATE W/REF BRDR (4 SEC)(VENT) ALUM EA 4 $1,000.00 $4,000.00

106 2222COH SANITARY SEWER (ABAND) LF 3,050 $9.75 $29,737.50

107 2415COP SANITARY SEWER (TRENCHLESS) LF 291 $550.00 $160,050.00

108 2417COP WATER MAIN (TRENCHLESS) LF 92 $640.00 $58,880.00

ITEM NO. SPEC. NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL COST



COUNTY ROAD 58 WIDENING FROM CR 48 TO SAVANNAH DEVELOPMENT
BRAZORIA COUNTY, TEXAS

TxDOT CSJ NO. 0912-31-304; ITB#23-82; BRAZORIA COUNTY PROJECT NO. STP 1702 (437) MM
EXHIBIT A - BID TABLE

109 2510COP WATER MAIN (ABAND) EA 1 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

110 2510COP WATER MAIN PIPE (PVC)(8 IN)(C900) LF 390 107 $41,730.00

111 2533COP SANITARY SEWER (FM)(PVC)(C900)(6IN)(RJ) LF 2742.00 $45.00 $123,390.00

CONSTRUCTION COST + $10,000 FORCE ACCOUNT=TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST $7,180,000.00

**NOTE: VENDORS ARE TO INCLUDE $10,000 TO THEIR CONSTRUCTION COSTS TO EQUAL THE TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST AMOUNT

ITEM NO. SPEC. NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL COST
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COUNTY ROAD 58 WIDENING FROM CR 48 TO SAVANNAH DEVELOPMENT

BRAZORIA COUNTY, TEXAS

TxDOT CSJ NO. 0912-31-304; ITB#23-82; BRAZORIA COUNTY PROJECT NO. STP 1702 (437) MM

EXHIBIT A - BID TABLE

ITEM NO. SPEC. NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL COST

1 1006001 PREPARING ROW AC 4.89 $32,000.00 $156,480.00

2 1006002 PREPARING ROW - CR 58 STA 29.58 $8,500.00 $251,430.00

3 1006002 PREPARING ROW - ANGELINA DR & CROSS STREETS STA 26.96 $8,500.00 $229,160.00

4 1046001 REMOVING CONC (PAV) SY 1,610 $10.76 $17,323.60

5 1046009 REMOVING CONC (RIPRAP) SY 22 $12.28 $270.16

6 1046011 REMOVING CONC (MEDIANS) SY 318 $10.80 $3,434.40

7 1046017 REMOVING DRIVEWAYS (ALL TYPES) SY 2,201 $12.12 $26,676.12

8 1046021 REMOVING CONC (CURB) LF 19 $14.22 $270.18

9 1046036 REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALK OR RAMP) SY 71 $8.14 $577.94

10 1056011 REMOVING STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (2"-8") SY 8,303 $4.58 $38,027.74

11 1056128 REMOVING UNTREATED BASE (8") SY 4,453 $3.82 $17,010.46

12 1106001 EXCAVATION (ROADWAY) CY 9,869 $7.84 $77,372.96

13 1106003 EXCAVATION (SPECIAL) CY 34,066 $9.50 $323,627.00

14 1326006 EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENS CONT)(TY C) CY 15,560 $7.53 $117,166.80

15 1616017 COMPOST MANUF TOPSOIL (4") SY 36,866 $1.25 $46,082.50

16 1626002 BLOCK SODDING SY 7,129 $3.25 $23,169.25

17 1646003 BROADCAST SEED (PERM) (RURAL) (CLAY) SY 36,866 $0.35 $12,903.10

18 1666001 FERTILIZER AC 9.09 $500.00 $4,545.00

19 1686001 VEGETATIVE WATERING MG 1,090.8 $38.61 $42,115.79

20 1696001 SOIL RETENTION BLANKETS (CL 1) (TY A) SY 16,117 $0.95 $15,311.15

21 2606006 LIME TRT (EXST MATL) (6") SY 21,584 $5.54 $119,575.36

22 2606012 LIME (HYD, COM OR QK)(SLRY)OR QK(DRY) TON 421 $334.07 $140,643.47

23 2606027 LIME TRT (EXST MATL) (8") SY 7,194 $9.97 $71,724.18

24 2766224 CEM TRT (PLNT MX)(CL N)(TY E)(GR 4)(6") SY 21,584 $17.13 $369,733.92

25 2766226 CEM TRT (PLNT MX)(CL N)(TY E)(GR 4)(8") SY 6,002 $23.83 $143,027.66

26 2926017 ASPHALT STAB BASE (GR 4)(PG 64) TON 1,558 $206.81 $322,209.98

27 3056010 SALV, HAUL & STKPL PCL APH PV (8" TO 12") SY 8,303 $1.91 $15,858.73

28 3606002 CONC PAV (CONT REINF - CRCP 8") SY 18,482 $73.40 $1,356,578.80

29 3606046 CONC PVMT (CONT REINF CRCP)(HES)(8") SY 601 $109.99 $66,103.99

30 4006005 CEM STABIL BKFL (6") CY 100 $44.86 $4,486.00

31 4026001 TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION LF 6,417 $1.03 $6,609.51

32 4326001 RIPRAP (CONC)(4 IN) CY 514 $402.87 $207,075.18

33 4506004 RAIL (TY T221) LF 50 $139.95 $6,997.50

34 4626010 CONC BOX CULVERT (6'x3') LF 204 $461.42 $94,129.68

35 4646003 RC PIPE (CL III)(18 IN) LF 368 $134.75 $49,588.00

36 4646005 RC PIPE (CL III)(24 IN) LF 2,081 $103.98 $216,382.38

37 4646007 RC PIPE (CL III)(30 IN) LF 398 $124.32 $49,479.36

38 4646008 RC PIPE (CL III)(36 IN) LF 224 $157.38 $35,253.12

39 4656002 MANH (COMPL)(PRM)(48IN) EA 5 $7,166.50 $35,832.50

40 4656168 INLET (COMPL)(TY A) EA 10 $4,267.00 $42,670.00

41 4656175 INLET (COMPL)(CURB)(TY C) EA 1 $5,326.64 $5,326.64

42 4656181 INLET (COMPL)(CURB)(TY C2) EA 12 $6,982.11 $83,785.32

43 4656278 INLET (COMPL)(TY MOD BB) EA 1 $7,521.79 $7,521.79

44 4666181 WINGWALL (PW-1)(HW=6 FT) EA 2 $21,839.49 $43,678.98

45 4676388 SET (TY II) (24 IN) (RCP) (3:1) (C) EA 3 $1,292.67 $3,878.01

46 4676389 SET (TY II) (24 IN) (RCP) (3:1) (P) EA 13 $1,292.75 $16,805.75

47 4676390 SET (TY II) (24 IN) (RCP) (4:1) (C) EA 1 $1,293.67 $1,293.67

48 4676391  SET (TY II)(24 IN) (RCP) (4:1) (P) EA 2 $1,445.94 $2,891.88

49 4676417  SET (TY II)(30 IN) (RCP) (3:1) (C) EA 16 $1,853.46 $29,655.36

50 4676420  SET (TY II)(30 IN) (RCP) (4:1) (P) EA 1 $1,890.60 $1,890.60

51 4676449  SET (TY II)(36 IN) (RCP) (3:1) (P) EA 8 $3,559.00 $28,472.00

52 4676451  SET (TY II)(36 IN) (RCP) (4:1) (P) EA 2 $3,209.01 $6,418.02

53 4676211 SET (TY I) (S = 6FT) (HW = 4FT) (3:1) (C) EA 4 $12,917.92 $51,671.68

54 4966002 REMOV STR (INLET) EA 2 $821.40 $1,642.80

55 4966003 REMOV STR (MANHOLE) EA 1 $1,090.92 $1,090.92

James Construction



COUNTY ROAD 58 WIDENING FROM CR 48 TO SAVANNAH DEVELOPMENT

BRAZORIA COUNTY, TEXAS

TxDOT CSJ NO. 0912-31-304; ITB#23-82; BRAZORIA COUNTY PROJECT NO. STP 1702 (437) MM

EXHIBIT A - BID TABLE

ITEM NO. SPEC. NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL COST

56 4966007 REMOV STR (PIPE) LF 1,801 $21.90 $39,441.90

57 4966041 REMOV STR (LARGE) EA 10 $5,351.27 $53,512.70

58 4966042 REMOV STR (SMALL) EA 7 $1,625.35 $11,377.45

59 5006001 MOBILIZATION LS 1.00 $690,000.00 $690,000.00

60 5026001 BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING MO 9.00 $10,394.61 $93,551.49

61 5066003 ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL)(TY 3) LF 340 $35.00 $11,900.00

62 5066011 ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE) LF 340 $15.00 $5,100.00

63 5066020 CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1) SY 500 $35.00 $17,500.00

64 5066024 CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE) SY 500 $15.00 $7,500.00

65 5066038 TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL) LF 5,399 $3.00 $16,197.00

66 5066039 TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE) LF 6,551 $1.00 $6,551.00

67 5066047 TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INLET PROTECTION) LF 1,152 $3.50 $4,032.00

68 5126009 PORT CTB (FUR & INSTALL)(LOW PROF)(TY1) LF 2,200 $51.54 $113,388.00

69 5126010 PORT CTB (FUR & INSTALL)(LOW PROF)(TY2) LF 120 $51.54 $6,184.80

70 5126033 PORT CTB (MOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY1) LF 1,601 $3.89 $6,227.89

71 5126034 PORT CTB (MOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY2) LF 160 $3.89 $622.40

72 5126057 PORT CTB (REMOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY1) LF 2,200 $9.15 $20,130.00

73 5126058 PORT CTB (REMOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY2) LF 120 $9.09 $1,090.80

74 5296005 CONC CURB (MONO) (TY II) LF 11,895 $3.11 $36,993.45

75 5296012 CONC CURB (SLOTTED) LF 19 $3.08 $58.52

76 5306025 DRIVEWAYS (CONC)(FAST TRACK) SY 1,242 $68.47 $85,039.74

77 5316003 CONC SIDEWALKS (6") SY 3,155 $80.28 $253,283.40

78 5316010 CURB RAMPS (TY 7) EA 7 $2,271.71 $15,901.97

79 5366002 CONC MEDIAN SY 426 $69.17 $29,466.42

80 5406001 MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST) LF 197 $27.00 $5,319.00

81 5406005 TERMINAL ANCHOR SECTION EA 3 $1,250.00 $3,750.00

82 5446001 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (INSTALL) EA 3 $3,005.00 $9,015.00

83 5606025 REMOVE OR REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING MAILBOX EA 32 $50.00 $1,600.00

84 6626063 WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)(4 IN)(SLD) LF 1,787 $1.40 $2,501.80

85 6626080 WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)(ARROW) EA 2 $275.00 $550.00

86 6626090 WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)(WORD) EA 2 $300.00 $600.00

87 6626095 WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y)(4 IN)(SLD) LF 6,554 $1.40 $9,175.60

88 6366001 ALUMINUM SIGNS (TY A ) SF 64 $18.89 $1,208.96

89 6446001 IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P) EA 9 $671.77 $6,045.93

90 6446068 RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG EA 5 $816.07 $4,080.35

91 6446076 REMOVE SM RD SVP & AM EA 12 $130.00 $1,560.00

92 6666003 RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W)4"(BRK)(100MIL) LF 1,480 $0.90 $1,332.00

93 6666036 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8"(SLD)(100MIL) LF 494 $2.00 $988.00

94 6666042 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)12"(SLD)(100MIL) LF 191 $4.00 $764.00

95 6666048 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)24"(MRK)(100MIL) LF 90 $10.00 $900.00

96 6666156 REFL PAV MRKR TY I(Y)(MED NOSE)(100 MIL) LF 1,411 $1.50 $2,116.50

97 6686077 PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W)(ARROW) EA 6 $250.00 $1,500.00

98 6686085 PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W)(WORD) EA 5 $300.00 $1,500.00

99 6726010 REFLECTIVE RAISED MARKER TYPE II-C-R EA 146 $6.00 $876.00

100 6806002 INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (ISOLATED) EA 1 $7,800.00 $7,800.00

101 6826002 VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (GRN ARW) EA 4 $300.00 $1,200.00

102 6826004 VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (YEL ARW) EA 8 $300.00 $2,400.00

103 6826006 VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (RED ARW) EA 4 $300.00 $1,200.00

104 6826054 BACK PLATE W/REF BRDR (3 SEC)(VENT) ALUM EA 8 $160.00 $1,280.00

105 6826055 BACK PLATE W/REF BRDR (4 SEC)(VENT) ALUM EA 4 $190.00 $760.00

106 2222COH SANITARY SEWER (ABAND) LF 3,050 $7.50 $22,875.00

107 2415COP SANITARY SEWER (TRENCHLESS) LF 291 $67.00 $19,497.00

108 2417COP WATER MAIN (TRENCHLESS) LF 92 $95.00 $8,740.00

109 2510COP WATER MAIN (ABAND) EA 1 $3,500.00 $3,500.00



COUNTY ROAD 58 WIDENING FROM CR 48 TO SAVANNAH DEVELOPMENT

BRAZORIA COUNTY, TEXAS

TxDOT CSJ NO. 0912-31-304; ITB#23-82; BRAZORIA COUNTY PROJECT NO. STP 1702 (437) MM

EXHIBIT A - BID TABLE

ITEM NO. SPEC. NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL COST

110 2510COP WATER MAIN PIPE (PVC)(8 IN)(C900) LF 390 $85.00 $33,150.00

111 2533COP SANITARY SEWER (FM)(PVC)(C900)(6IN)(RJ) LF 2742.00 $59.00 $161,778.00

**NOTE: VENDORS ARE TO INCLUDE $10,000 TO THEIR CONSTRUCTION COSTS TO EQUAL THE TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST AMOUNT

CONSTRUCTION COST + $10,000 FORCE ACCOUNT=TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST $6,897,550.96



COUNTY ROAD 58 WIDENING FROM CR 48 TO SAVANNAH DEVELOPMENT

BRAZORIA COUNTY, TEXAS

TxDOT CSJ NO. 0912-31-304; ITB#23-82; BRAZORIA COUNTY PROJECT NO. STP 1702 (437) MM

EXHIBIT A - BID TABLE

ITEM NO. SPEC. NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL COST

1 1006001 PREPARING ROW AC 4.89 $15,000.00 $73,350.00

2 1006002 PREPARING ROW - CR 58 STA 29.58 $5,000.00 $147,900.00

3 1006002 PREPARING ROW - ANGELINA DR & CROSS STREETS STA 26.96 $5,000.00 $134,800.00

4 1046001 REMOVING CONC (PAV) SY 1,610 $8.00 $12,880.00

5 1046009 REMOVING CONC (RIPRAP) SY 22 $20.00 $440.00

6 1046011 REMOVING CONC (MEDIANS) SY 318 $5.30 $1,685.40

7 1046017 REMOVING DRIVEWAYS (ALL TYPES) SY 2,201 $7.60 $16,727.60

8 1046021 REMOVING CONC (CURB) LF 19 $21.60 $410.40

9 1046036 REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALK OR RAMP) SY 71 $6.90 $489.90

10 1056011 REMOVING STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (2"-8") SY 8,303 $4.00 $33,212.00

11 1056128 REMOVING UNTREATED BASE (8") SY 4,453 $3.10 $13,804.30

12 1106001 EXCAVATION (ROADWAY) CY 9,869 $19.00 $187,511.00

13 1106003 EXCAVATION (SPECIAL) CY 34,066 $14.00 $476,924.00

14 1326006 EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENS CONT)(TY C) CY 15,560 $5.00 $77,800.00

15 1616017 COMPOST MANUF TOPSOIL (4") SY 36,866 $1.60 $58,985.60

16 1626002 BLOCK SODDING SY 7,129 $4.90 $34,932.10

17 1646003 BROADCAST SEED (PERM) (RURAL) (CLAY) SY 36,866 $0.20 $7,373.20

18 1666001 FERTILIZER AC 9.09 $1,200.00 $10,908.00

19 1686001 VEGETATIVE WATERING MG 1,090.8 $35.00 $38,178.00

20 1696001 SOIL RETENTION BLANKETS (CL 1) (TY A) SY 16,117 $1.90 $30,622.30

21 2606006 LIME TRT (EXST MATL) (6") SY 21,584 $3.90 $84,177.60

22 2606012 LIME (HYD, COM OR QK)(SLRY)OR QK(DRY) TON 421 $356.40 $150,044.40

23 2606027 LIME TRT (EXST MATL) (8") SY 7,194 $5.50 $39,567.00

24 2766224 CEM TRT (PLNT MX)(CL N)(TY E)(GR 4)(6") SY 21,584 $17.70 $382,036.80

25 2766226 CEM TRT (PLNT MX)(CL N)(TY E)(GR 4)(8") SY 6,002 $18.20 $109,236.40

26 2926017 ASPHALT STAB BASE (GR 4)(PG 64) TON 1,558 $129.60 $201,916.80

27 3056010 SALV, HAUL & STKPL PCL APH PV (8" TO 12") SY 8,303 $8.30 $68,914.90

28 3606002 CONC PAV (CONT REINF - CRCP 8") SY 18,482 $69.90 $1,291,891.80

29 3606046 CONC PVMT (CONT REINF CRCP)(HES)(8") SY 601 $121.30 $72,901.30

30 4006005 CEM STABIL BKFL (6") CY 100 $98.00 $9,800.00

31 4026001 TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION LF 6,417 $0.50 $3,208.50

32 4326001 RIPRAP (CONC)(4 IN) CY 514 $510.00 $262,140.00

33 4506004 RAIL (TY T221) LF 50 $222.00 $11,100.00

34 4626010 CONC BOX CULVERT (6'x3') LF 204 $576.40 $117,585.60

35 4646003 RC PIPE (CL III)(18 IN) LF 368 $96.60 $35,548.80

36 4646005 RC PIPE (CL III)(24 IN) LF 2,081 $107.00 $222,667.00

37 4646007 RC PIPE (CL III)(30 IN) LF 398 $138.00 $54,924.00

38 4646008 RC PIPE (CL III)(36 IN) LF 224 $185.00 $41,440.00

39 4656002 MANH (COMPL)(PRM)(48IN) EA 5 $5,900.00 $29,500.00

40 4656168 INLET (COMPL)(TY A) EA 10 $5,225.00 $52,250.00

41 4656175 INLET (COMPL)(CURB)(TY C) EA 1 $5,640.00 $5,640.00

42 4656181 INLET (COMPL)(CURB)(TY C2) EA 12 $6,500.00 $78,000.00

43 4656278 INLET (COMPL)(TY MOD BB) EA 1 $6,500.00 $6,500.00

44 4666181 WINGWALL (PW-1)(HW=6 FT) EA 2 $22,000.00 $44,000.00

45 4676388 SET (TY II) (24 IN) (RCP) (3:1) (C) EA 3 $1,750.00 $5,250.00

46 4676389 SET (TY II) (24 IN) (RCP) (3:1) (P) EA 13 $1,750.00 $22,750.00

47 4676390 SET (TY II) (24 IN) (RCP) (4:1) (C) EA 1 $1,950.00 $1,950.00

48 4676391  SET (TY II)(24 IN) (RCP) (4:1) (P) EA 2 $1,950.00 $3,900.00

49 4676417  SET (TY II)(30 IN) (RCP) (3:1) (C) EA 16 $3,300.00 $52,800.00

50 4676420  SET (TY II)(30 IN) (RCP) (4:1) (P) EA 1 $3,600.00 $3,600.00

51 4676449  SET (TY II)(36 IN) (RCP) (3:1) (P) EA 8 $5,600.00 $44,800.00

52 4676451  SET (TY II)(36 IN) (RCP) (4:1) (P) EA 2 $6,100.00 $12,200.00

53 4676211 SET (TY I) (S = 6FT) (HW = 4FT) (3:1) (C) EA 4 $12,200.00 $48,800.00

SER Construction Partners



COUNTY ROAD 58 WIDENING FROM CR 48 TO SAVANNAH DEVELOPMENT

BRAZORIA COUNTY, TEXAS

TxDOT CSJ NO. 0912-31-304; ITB#23-82; BRAZORIA COUNTY PROJECT NO. STP 1702 (437) MM

EXHIBIT A - BID TABLE

ITEM NO. SPEC. NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL COST

54 4966002 REMOV STR (INLET) EA 2 $600.00 $1,200.00

55 4966003 REMOV STR (MANHOLE) EA 1 $980.00 $980.00

56 4966007 REMOV STR (PIPE) LF 1,801 $1.00 $1,801.00

57 4966041 REMOV STR (LARGE) EA 10 $500.00 $5,000.00

58 4966042 REMOV STR (SMALL) EA 7 $250.00 $1,750.00

59 5006001 MOBILIZATION LS 1.00 $665,000.00 $665,000.00

60 5026001 BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING MO 9.00 $5,400.00 $48,600.00

61 5066003 ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL)(TY 3) LF 340 $146.00 $49,640.00

62 5066011 ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE) LF 340 $16.20 $5,508.00

63 5066020 CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1) SY 500 $30.20 $15,100.00

64 5066024 CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE) SY 500 $5.40 $2,700.00

65 5066038 TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL) LF 5,399 $2.20 $11,877.80

66 5066039 TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE) LF 6,551 $0.50 $3,275.50

67 5066047 TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INLET PROTECTION) LF 1,152 $4.30 $4,953.60

68 5126009 PORT CTB (FUR & INSTALL)(LOW PROF)(TY1) LF 2,200 $1.00 $2,200.00

69 5126010 PORT CTB (FUR & INSTALL)(LOW PROF)(TY2) LF 120 $1.00 $120.00

70 5126033 PORT CTB (MOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY1) LF 1,601 $1.00 $1,601.00

71 5126034 PORT CTB (MOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY2) LF 160 $1.00 $160.00

72 5126057 PORT CTB (REMOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY1) LF 2,200 $1.00 $2,200.00

73 5126058 PORT CTB (REMOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY2) LF 120 $1.00 $120.00

74 5296005 CONC CURB (MONO) (TY II) LF 11,895 $3.60 $42,822.00

75 5296012 CONC CURB (SLOTTED) LF 19 $31.00 $589.00

76 5306025 DRIVEWAYS (CONC)(FAST TRACK) SY 1,242 $109.00 $135,378.00

77 5316003 CONC SIDEWALKS (6") SY 3,155 $84.00 $265,020.00

78 5316010 CURB RAMPS (TY 7) EA 7 $3,700.00 $25,900.00

79 5366002 CONC MEDIAN SY 426 $88.00 $37,488.00

80 5406001 MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST) LF 197 $43.00 $8,471.00

81 5406005 TERMINAL ANCHOR SECTION EA 3 $972.00 $2,916.00

82 5446001 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (INSTALL) EA 3 $3,780.00 $11,340.00

83 5606025 REMOVE OR REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING MAILBOX EA 32 $300.00 $9,600.00

84 6626063 WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)(4 IN)(SLD) LF 1,787 $1.50 $2,680.50

85 6626080 WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)(ARROW) EA 2 $297.00 $594.00

86 6626090 WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)(WORD) EA 2 $324.00 $648.00

87 6626095 WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y)(4 IN)(SLD) LF 6,554 $1.50 $9,831.00

88 6366001 ALUMINUM SIGNS (TY A ) SF 64 $21.10 $1,350.40

89 6446001 IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P) EA 9 $567.00 $5,103.00

90 6446068 RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG EA 5 $567.00 $2,835.00

91 6446076 REMOVE SM RD SVP & AM EA 12 $108.00 $1,296.00

92 6666003 RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W)4"(BRK)(100MIL) LF 1,480 $1.00 $1,480.00

93 6666036 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8"(SLD)(100MIL) LF 494 $2.20 $1,086.80

94 6666042 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)12"(SLD)(100MIL) LF 191 $4.30 $821.30

95 6666048 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)24"(MRK)(100MIL) LF 90 $10.80 $972.00

96 6666156 REFL PAV MRKR TY I(Y)(MED NOSE)(100 MIL) LF 1,411 $1.60 $2,257.60

97 6686077 PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W)(ARROW) EA 6 $270.00 $1,620.00

98 6686085 PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W)(WORD) EA 5 $324.00 $1,620.00

99 6726010 REFLECTIVE RAISED MARKER TYPE II-C-R EA 146 $6.50 $949.00

100 6806002 INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (ISOLATED) EA 1 $8,944.60 $8,944.60

101 6826002 VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (GRN ARW) EA 4 $537.80 $2,151.20

102 6826004 VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (YEL ARW) EA 8 $537.80 $4,302.40

103 6826006 VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (RED ARW) EA 4 $537.80 $2,151.20

104 6826054 BACK PLATE W/REF BRDR (3 SEC)(VENT) ALUM EA 8 $221.40 $1,771.20

105 6826055 BACK PLATE W/REF BRDR (4 SEC)(VENT) ALUM EA 4 $318.60 $1,274.40

106 2222COH SANITARY SEWER (ABAND) LF 3,050 $13.70 $41,785.00



COUNTY ROAD 58 WIDENING FROM CR 48 TO SAVANNAH DEVELOPMENT
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TxDOT CSJ NO. 0912-31-304; ITB#23-82; BRAZORIA COUNTY PROJECT NO. STP 1702 (437) MM

EXHIBIT A - BID TABLE

ITEM NO. SPEC. NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL COST

107 2415COP SANITARY SEWER (TRENCHLESS) LF 291 $186.50 $54,271.50

108 2417COP WATER MAIN (TRENCHLESS) LF 92 $273.60 $25,171.20

109 2510COP WATER MAIN (ABAND) EA 1 $6,000.00 $6,000.00

110 2510COP WATER MAIN PIPE (PVC)(8 IN)(C900) LF 390 83.6 $32,604.00

111 2533COP SANITARY SEWER (FM)(PVC)(C900)(6IN)(RJ) LF 2742.00 $62.00 $170,004.00

**NOTE: VENDORS ARE TO INCLUDE $10,000 TO THEIR CONSTRUCTION COSTS TO EQUAL THE TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST AMOUNT

CONSTRUCTION COST + $10,000 FORCE ACCOUNT=TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST $6,678,860.90
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